## Coleshill Social Bowling Club Members Registration Form

The details on this form are required for both new and existing members, to ensure that Coleshill Social Bowling Club satisfies the General Data Protection Regulation 2018 (GDPR).

1.	FIRST NAME
2.	SECOND NAME
3.	SURNAME
4.	ADDRESS
_	POSTCODE
	TELEPHONE LANDLINEMOBILEMOBILE
	EMAIL
	DATE OF BIRTH
(Th	ETHNIC ORIGIN
(Th	DISABILITIESis is a mandatory requirement for new bowlers applying to the British Crown Green wling Association)
11.	British Crown Green Bowling Association WW/LAD registration number (New bowlers please ignore this section)
12.	All members please sign below to acknowledge that you agree to the <b>GDPR</b> as stated (If you wish to opt out of <b>GDPR</b> please indicate here)
onl to b	annual subscription is payable to Coleshill Social Bowling Club and an additional once y small fee, is required by the British Crown Green Bowling Association for new bowlers be registered. Sees are available on request from the secretary)
Da	ted

## General Data Protection Regulations 2018 Consent to hold and process your personal contact details

On 25 May 2018 the new General Data Protection Regulations (**GDPR**) came into effect stating that all organisations must satisfy grounds for holding and processing the data that they hold on individuals.

Coleshill Social Bowling Club committee need your consent to hold and process any necessary personal details. Your information will be held securely by the Club Secretary and only used for sending out information to fellow members and the bowling Leagues, to which we are registered or affiliated. On occasion, when deemed necessary, some details may be shared with these leagues who are British Crown Green Bowling Association (BCGBA), East Birmingham Over 60's (EBOS), Erdington and District Mid-Week Bowling League (EDMBL), Ladies League, Sutton Coldfield Benevolent Bowling Association (SCBBA), Warwickshire County Parks Bowling Association (WCPBA), Warwickshire and Worcestershire Counties Bowling Association (WWCBA).

All members have the choice to either continue to receive or cease to receive communications from the Chair and Secretary, in the first instance, and any other members when appropriate. All information is confidential and any requests by members or non-members for data of those who didn't consent will be denied

When any person ceases to be a member of Coleshill Social Bowling Club, they can request to be forgotten, in order to ensure that Data Protection is continuously satisfied.

Thank you for your help in this matter, your assistance helps us to stay safe as a voluntary organisation.

Please sign the membership form, indicating your preference, if you wish to opt out.